## ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that after a hearing of the Disciplinary Tribunal held on 22 to 24 August 2016 in accordance with section 41 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), the Disciplinary Tribunal appointed by the Secretary for the Environment under section 38 of the Ordinance was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. NG Ho-sun had failed to comply with Regulation 21(4) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. NG Ho-sun, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W054650), on 14 February 2012, did fail to ensure that the results of the tests and inspections covered in the Work Completion Certificate as certified by him in respect of the fixed electrical installation at Flat E, 22nd Floor, Tower 1, One Regent Place, 18 Po Yip Street, Yuen Long, New Territories, were satisfactory, resulting in death of a person.

It is further notified that in accordance with sections 41(2)(b) and 41(2)(c) of the Ordinance, the Disciplinary Tribunal has fined Mr. NG Ho-sun \$5,000, and would suspend Mr. NG Ho-sun's registration for 6 months with effect from 17 December 2016.

23 December 2016

LAI Hon-chung for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services